

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE : CC No.1927 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.09.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Sri Ravindernath Chowdary, learned counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the order passed by this Court on 11.04.2025 in WP No.76677 of 2025 has not been complied with the by respondents. Sri Rama Rao Gantannagari, learned counsel for the respondent No.2, by furnishing a copy of letter addressed to him by the Respondent No.2 vide Lr.Rc.No.CC1927/2025/TGMSIDC/Courtcases/2025, dated 11.09.2025 submits that the representation dated 23.01.2025 submitted by the petitioner has been disposed of. Upon perusal of the said letter, it is apparent that, apart from stating that the petitioner's representation has been disposed of, there is no indication as to whether it has been considered favorably or otherwise. This reflects nothing but a lethargic attitude on the part of respondent No.2. In view of the above, respondent No.2 is directed to appear before this Court and submit explanation on this aspect by the next date of hearing. List the matter on 17.10.2025. _____ EVV,J Abb	Transferred to IO folder subject to corrections