

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: CONTEMPT CASE No.1927 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	17.10.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Respondent No.2 is also present. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 would submit that a communication has been addressed to the concerned authorities to release the budget for payment of bill amount to the petitioner. Hence, he would seek dispensation of the presence of respondent No.2. As seen from the letters, dated 11.07.2025 and 02.09.2025 produced by the learned counsel for respondent No.2 would show that the Commissioner, Health and Family Welfare, TG, Hyderabad, addressed letters to release budget in current financial year and the orders are awaited. Hence, the appearance of respondent No.2 is dispensed with. List this matter on 14.11.2025. EVV,J gkv	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i>