

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.1927 of 2025.

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.01.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Government Pleader for respondent No.1 present. Mr. Ramachandra Reddy, learned counsel representing Sri G.Rama Rao, learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.2 would submit that for the admitted payment of the petitioner, a cheque has been prepared and had been sent to the Ministry of Finance for clearance and as and when the cheque has been cleared by the said authority, it would be strictly deposited into the account of the petitioner. He would further submit that the cheque will be cleared within four(4) weeks and hence seeks short accommodation of time. List on 27.02.2026. <u>EVV,J</u> PSW	Transferred to I/O folder before correction.