

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.1927 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	24.04.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> The present Contempt Case has been filed to ensure compliance with the order passed by this Court in W.P. No. 7677 of 2025 dated 11.04.2025. Upon filing of the case, this Court issued notice to the respondents. Thereafter, the matter was listed on 29.08.2025, 19.09.2025, 17.10.2025, 14.11.2025, 28.11.2025, 12.12.2025, 30.01.2025, and 27.02.2025. At the behest of the respondents, the contempt proceedings were repeatedly adjourned. Today, when the matter is taken up for consideration, the learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.2 submits that token numbers pertaining to the payments due to the petitioner have been generated. However, despite such generation, the tokens are yet to be cleared due to want of budget sanction from the Finance Department. Learned counsel for the petitioner strongly objects to the same, contending that the petitioner has already executed the work and that the bills are not being processed on one pretext or another. It is further submitted that the matter has been adjourned repeatedly without any result.	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Accordingly, respondent Nos.1 and 2 are directed to appear before this Court and explain the non-compliance of the order passed by this Court. List on 19.06.2026, under the caption 'for compliance'. _____ EVV, J SPD	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE