

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CONTEMPT CASE No.1927 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	19.06.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Ms. Velpula Amulya, learned counsel representing Mr. E.Venkata Siddhartha, learned counsel for petitioner is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Medical Health is present. When the matter was taken up for consideration, respondent Nos.1 and 2 appeared before the Court. Respondent No.2 submitted that he had recently joined the office and that the process relating to the cheque was underway. He further informed the Court that one week's time would be required for clearance of the cheque and sought a short accommodation for complying with the directions issued in W.P. No.7677 of 2025. At his request, list on 03.07.2026. The respondent No.2 is directed to file the compliance report before this Court by the next date of hearing, failing which respondent No.2 shall appear before the Court. The appearance of respondent No.1 is dispensed with. <u>EVV,J</u> spd	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.